

BID TABULATION
 2009 ROAD MAINTENANCE PROGRAM
 CITY OF WIXOM
 OAKLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN

Bids Due: Tuesday, April 7, 2009
 HRC Job # 20080223

COMMERCE CONSTRUCTION
 555 Golden Oaks Court
 Milford, MI 48380
 248.685.9476

NAGLE PAVING CO.
 39525 W. 13 Mile Road
 Novi, MI 48377
 248.553.0600

SUMMIT TRANSPORT, INC.
 56711 Grand River
 New Hudson, MI 48165
 248.486.3100

Item	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
DIVISION A - HELFER BOULEVARD IMPROVEMENTS							
Section 1 - Road and Utility Improvements							
1. Pavement Removal	6,226 syd	\$1.65	\$10,272.90	\$2.00	\$12,452.00	\$4.20	\$26,149.20
2. Curb Removal	1,520 ft	\$10.00	\$15,200.00	\$4.50	\$6,840.00	\$7.50	\$11,400.00
3. Remove Existing Drainage Structure	3 ea	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$250.00	\$750.00
4. Remove Existing 12 inch Sewer	138 ft	\$5.00	\$690.00	\$25.00	\$3,450.00	\$8.00	\$1,104.00
5. Mailbox, Relocate	10 ea	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$155.00	\$1,550.00
6. Excavation	2,170 cyd	\$10.00	\$21,700.00	\$6.50	\$14,105.00	\$10.00	\$21,700.00
7. Curb & Gutter, Conc	1,360 ft	\$13.50	\$18,360.00	\$11.50	\$15,640.00	\$13.00	\$17,680.00
8. Driveway Opening, Conc, Det M	160 ft	\$14.00	\$2,240.00	\$16.00	\$2,560.00	\$14.00	\$2,240.00
9. HMA, 13A	1,261 ton	\$59.60	\$75,155.60	\$51.49	\$64,928.89	\$59.00	\$74,399.00
10. HMA Approach	172 ton	\$90.00	\$15,480.00	\$65.00	\$11,180.00	\$90.00	\$15,480.00
11. HMA Hand Patching	100 ton	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$95.00	\$9,500.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
12. 21AA Limestone Aggregate	4,024 ton	\$14.00	\$56,336.00	\$13.91	\$55,973.84	\$15.50	\$62,372.00
13. Maintenance Aggregate	300 ton	\$13.50	\$4,050.00	\$16.50	\$4,950.00	\$16.50	\$4,950.00
14. Subgrade Undercutting	700 cyd	\$12.50	\$8,750.00	\$28.00	\$19,600.00	\$25.00	\$17,500.00
15. Geotextile, Tensar BX 1100	1,400 syd	\$1.60	\$2,240.00	\$3.50	\$4,900.00	\$2.80	\$3,920.00
16. Dr Structure Cover, Rem	30 ea	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$75.00	\$2,250.00
17. Dr Structure, Adj	30 ea	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$125.00	\$3,750.00	\$275.00	\$8,250.00
18. Dr Structure Cover	13,030 lbs	\$1.25	\$16,287.50	\$1.10	\$14,333.00	\$1.00	\$13,030.00
19. Dr Structure, 4 foot Dia	2 ea	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00
20. Dr Structure, Reconstruct	14 vft	\$75.00	\$1,050.00	\$300.00	\$4,200.00	\$25.00	\$350.00
21. Dr Structure Tap, 12 inch Max Dia	4 ea	\$5.00	\$20.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00
22. Sewer, RCP, CL V, 12 inch, Tr Det A	103 ft	\$40.00	\$4,120.00	\$55.00	\$5,665.00	\$35.00	\$3,605.00
23. 6 inch Edge Drain	500 ft	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$9.75	\$4,875.00
24. San Structure Cover, Rem	8 ea	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$75.00	\$600.00	\$75.00	\$600.00
25. San Structure Cover	8 ea	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$550.00	\$4,400.00
26. San Structure, Reconstruct	18 vft	\$50.00	\$900.00	\$300.00	\$5,400.00	\$25.00	\$450.00
27. Seed, Mulch & 3 inch Topsoil	5,200 syd	\$0.50	\$2,600.00	\$2.75	\$14,300.00	\$2.00	\$10,400.00

COMMERCE CONSTRUCTION

555 Golden Oaks Court
 Milford, MI 48380
 248.685.9476

NAGLE PAVING CO.

39525 W. 13 Mile Road
 Novi, MI 48377
 248.553.0600

SUMMIT TRANSPORT, INC.

56711 Grand River
 New Hudson, MI 48165
 248.486.3100

Item	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
28. Silt Fence	2,000 ft	\$0.01	\$20.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00
29. Inlet Filter	15 ea	\$30.00	\$450.00	\$35.00	\$525.00	\$75.00	\$1,125.00
30. Color Audio-Video Route Survey (DVD)	1 ea	Lump Sum	\$1,300.00	Lump Sum	\$1,000.00	Lump Sum	\$2,200.00
31. Maintaining Traffic	1 ea	Lump Sum	\$6,500.00	Lump Sum	\$1,000.00	Lump Sum	\$500.00
32. Mobilization	1 ea	Lump Sum	\$7,000.00	Lump Sum	\$500.00	Lump Sum	\$1.00
33. Structure, Clean & Point	38 ea	\$35.00	\$1,330.00	\$125.00	\$4,750.00	\$300.00	\$11,400.00
Sub-Total of Division A, Section 1			\$293,452.00		\$298,952.73		\$330,330.20 *
Section 2 - Sidewalk Improvements							
1. Sidewalk Removal	2,500 sft	\$0.50	\$1,250.00	\$1.50	\$3,750.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00
2. Tree Removal, 6 inch to 18 inch	1 ea	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
3. Excavation	200 cyd	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$12.50	\$2,500.00	\$8.00	\$1,600.00
4. Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	3,600 sft	\$3.00	\$10,800.00	\$3.00	\$10,800.00	\$2.75	\$9,900.00
5. Sidewalk Ramp	750 sft	\$3.50	\$2,625.00	\$3.75	\$2,812.50	\$3.00	\$2,250.00
6. ADA Tile	12 ea	\$225.00	\$2,700.00	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	\$225.00	\$2,700.00
Sub-Total of Division A, Section 2			\$17,825.00		\$22,562.50		\$19,350.00
Section 3 - Charms Ravine Pavement Repair							
1. Pavement Removal	520 syd	\$5.00	\$2,600.00	\$2.00	\$1,040.00	\$6.00	\$3,120.00
2. Condition Aggregate Base	520 syd	\$1.50	\$780.00	\$2.00	\$1,040.00	\$3.00	\$1,560.00
3. HMA, 13A	110 ton	\$59.60	\$6,556.00	\$51.49	\$5,663.90	\$60.00	\$6,600.00
Sub-Total of Division A, Section 3			\$9,936.00		\$7,743.90		\$11,280.00
SUB-TOTAL OF BASE BID DIVISION A, SECTIONS 1, 2 & 3			\$321,213.00		\$329,259.13		\$360,960.20 *

COMMERCE CONSTRUCTION

555 Golden Oaks Court
 Milford, MI 48380
 248.685.9476

NAGLE PAVING CO.

39525 W. 13 Mile Road
 Novi, MI 48377
 248.553.0600

SUMMIT TRANSPORT, INC.

56711 Grand River
 New Hudson, MI 48165
 248.486.3100

Item	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
DIVISION B - LIBERTY DRIVE RECONSTRUCTION							
1. Pavement Removal	8,900 syd	\$2.10	\$18,690.00	\$2.00	\$17,800.00	\$4.20	\$37,380.00
2. Curb Removal	1,700 ft	\$10.25	\$17,425.00	\$4.50	\$7,650.00	\$7.00	\$11,900.00
3. Remove Existing 15 inch Sewer	95 ft	\$5.00	\$475.00	\$30.00	\$2,850.00	\$8.00	\$760.00
4. Excavation	2,400 cyd	\$10.00	\$24,000.00	\$6.50	\$15,600.00	\$10.00	\$24,000.00
5. Ditching	100 ft	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$8.00	\$800.00
6. Curb & Gutter, Conc	1,200 ft	\$14.50	\$17,400.00	\$11.50	\$13,800.00	\$13.50	\$16,200.00
7. Driveway Opening, Conc, Det M	500 ft	\$14.00	\$7,000.00	\$16.00	\$8,000.00	\$14.00	\$7,000.00
8. HMA, 2C	1,620 ton	\$49.25	\$79,785.00	\$69.50	\$112,590.00	\$50.00	\$81,000.00
9. HMA, 13A	1,620 ton	\$56.50	\$91,530.00	\$51.49	\$83,413.80	\$57.00	\$92,340.00
10. HMA Approach	662 ton	\$90.00	\$59,580.00	\$65.00	\$43,030.00	\$90.00	\$59,580.00
11. HMA Hand Patching	50 ton	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$95.00	\$4,750.00	\$1.00	\$50.00
12. 21AA Limestone Aggregate	3,873 ton	\$15.00	\$58,095.00	\$13.91	\$53,873.43	\$15.25	\$59,063.25
13. Maintenance Aggregate	300 ton	\$16.00	\$4,800.00	\$16.50	\$4,950.00	\$16.00	\$4,800.00
14. Subgrade Undercutting	300 cyd	\$19.00	\$5,700.00	\$29.50	\$8,850.00	\$25.00	\$7,500.00
15. Geotextile, Tensar BX 1100	600 syd	\$1.60	\$960.00	\$3.50	\$2,100.00	\$2.80	\$1,680.00
16. Dr Structure Cover, Rem	18 ea	\$125.00	\$2,250.00	\$50.00	\$900.00	\$55.00	\$990.00
17. Dr Structure, Adj	18 ea	\$125.00	\$2,250.00	\$125.00	\$2,250.00	\$265.00	\$4,770.00
18. Dr Structure Cover	8,440 lbs	\$1.09	\$9,199.60	\$1.10	\$9,284.00	\$1.00	\$8,440.00
19. Dr Structure, Reconstruct	10 vft	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$25.00	\$250.00
20. Dr Structure Tap, 15 inch Max Dia	5 ea	\$5.00	\$25.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00
21. Sewer, RCP, CL IV, 15 inch, Tr Det A	95 ft	\$50.00	\$4,750.00	\$65.00	\$6,175.00	\$38.00	\$3,610.00
22. 6 inch Edge Drain	500 ft	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00
23. San Structure Cover, Rem	1 ea	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$55.00	\$55.00
24. San Structure Cover	1 ea	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$375.00	\$375.00
25. San Structure, Reconstruct	2 vft	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
26. Seed, Mulch & 3 inch Topsoil	5,500 syd	\$0.50	\$2,750.00	\$2.75	\$15,125.00	\$2.00	\$11,000.00
27. Silt Fence	2,000 ft	\$0.01	\$20.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00
28. Inlet Filter	14 ea	\$35.00	\$490.00	\$35.00	\$490.00	\$75.00	\$1,050.00
29. Maintaining Traffic	1 ea	Lump Sum	\$8,000.00	Lump Sum	\$1,000.00	Lump Sum	\$4,000.00
30. Mobilization	1 ea	Lump Sum	\$9,500.00	Lump Sum	\$500.00	Lump Sum	\$500.00
31. Structure, Clean & Point	28 ea	\$50.00	\$1,400.00	\$125.00	\$3,500.00	\$300.00	\$8,400.00
SUB-TOTAL OF BASE BID DIVISION B			\$432,074.60		\$431,856.23		\$455,943.25

COMMERCE CONSTRUCTION
 555 Golden Oaks Court
 Milford, MI 48380
 248.685.9476

NAGLE PAVING CO.
 39525 W. 13 Mile Road
 Novi, MI 48377
 248.553.0600

SUMMIT TRANSPORT, INC.
 56711 Grand River
 New Hudson, MI 48165
 248.486.3100

Item	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
ALTERNATE BID - DIVISION A - HELFER BOULEVARD IMPROVEMENTS							
1. Pavement Removal	6,226 syd	\$2.00	\$12,452.00	\$2.00	\$12,452.00		
2. Curb Removal	1,520 ft	\$10.00	\$15,200.00	\$4.50	\$6,840.00		
3. Remove Existing Drainage Structure	3 ea	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00		
4. Remove Existing 12 inch Sewer	138 ft	\$5.00	\$690.00	\$25.00	\$3,450.00		
5. Mailbox, Relocate	10 ea	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$500.00		
6. Excavation	1,815 cyd	\$8.00	\$14,520.00	\$6.50	\$11,797.50		
7. Curb & Gutter, Conc	1,360 ft	\$13.50	\$18,360.00	\$11.50	\$15,640.00		
8. Driveway Opening, Conc, Det M	160 ft	\$14.00	\$2,240.00	\$16.00	\$2,560.00		
9. HMA, 13A	1,261 ton	\$59.60	\$75,155.60	\$51.49	\$64,928.89		
10. HMA Approach	172 ton	\$90.00	\$15,480.00	\$65.00	\$11,180.00		
11. HMA Hand Patching	100 ton	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$95.00	\$9,500.00		
12. 21AA Limestone Aggregate	2,000 ton	\$13.50	\$27,000.00	\$14.75	\$29,500.00		
13. Maintenance Aggregate	300 ton	\$13.50	\$4,050.00	\$16.50	\$4,950.00		
14. Subgrade Undercutting	700 cyd	\$0.01	\$7.00	\$29.50	\$20,650.00		
15. Geotextile, Tensar BX 1100	1,400 syd	\$0.01	\$14.00	\$3.50	\$4,900.00		
16. Dr Structure Cover, Rem	30 ea	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00		
17. Dr Structure, Adj	30 ea	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$125.00	\$3,750.00		
18. Dr Structure Cover	13,030 lbs	\$1.50	\$19,545.00	\$1.10	\$14,333.00		
19. Dr Structure, 4 foot Dia	2 ea	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00		
20. Dr Structure, Reconstruct	14 vft	\$75.00	\$1,050.00	\$300.00	\$4,200.00		
21. Dr Structure Tap, 12 inch Max Dia	4 ea	\$5.00	\$20.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00		
22. Sewer, RCP, CL V, 12 inch, Tr Det A	103 ft	\$30.00	\$3,090.00	\$55.00	\$5,665.00		
23. 6 inch Edge Drain	500 ft	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00		
24. San Structure Cover, Rem	8 ea	\$284.00	\$2,272.00	\$75.00	\$600.00		
25. San Structure Cover	8 ea	\$484.00	\$3,872.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00		
26. San Structure, Reconstruct	18 vft	\$200.00	\$3,600.00	\$300.00	\$5,400.00		
27. Seed, Mulch & 3 inch Topsoil	5,200 syd	\$0.50	\$2,600.00	\$2.75	\$14,300.00		
28. Silt Fence	2,000 ft	\$0.01	\$20.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00		
29. Inlet Filter	15 ea	\$30.00	\$450.00	\$35.00	\$525.00		
30. Color Audio-Video Route Survey (DVD)		Lump Sum	\$1,300.00	Lump Sum	\$1,000.00		
31. Maintaining Traffic		Lump Sum	\$7,000.00	Lump Sum	\$1,000.00		
32. Mobilization		Lump Sum	\$6,000.00	Lump Sum	\$500.00		

COMMERCE CONSTRUCTION

555 Golden Oaks Court
 Milford, MI 48380
 248.685.9476

NAGLE PAVING CO.

39525 W. 13 Mile Road
 Novi, MI 48377
 248.553.0600

SUMMIT TRANSPORT, INC.

56711 Grand River
 New Hudson, MI 48165
 248.486.3100

Item	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
33. Structure, Clean & Point	38 ea	\$50.00	\$1,900.00	\$125.00	\$4,750.00		
34. Full Depth Reclamation, Cement Stabiliz	6,226 syd	\$3.62	\$22,538.12	\$4.00	\$24,904.00		
35. Pavement Design		Lump Sum	\$5,000.00	Lump Sum	\$2,000.00		
36. Portland Cement	154 ton	\$119.90	\$18,464.60	\$135.00	\$20,790.00		
SUB-TOTAL OF ALTERNATE BID DIVISION A, SECTIONS 1, 2 & 3			\$327,051.32		\$349,221.79		No Bid

ALTERNATE BID - DIVISION B - LIBERTY DRIVE RECONSTRUCTION

1. Pavement Removal	8,900 syd	\$3.00	\$26,700.00	\$2.00	\$17,800.00		
2. Curb Removal	1,700 ft	\$10.00	\$17,000.00	\$4.50	\$7,650.00		
3. Remove Existing 15 inch Sewer	95 ft	\$5.00	\$475.00	\$30.00	\$2,850.00		
4. Excavation	1,100 cyd	\$1.00	\$1,100.00	\$6.50	\$7,150.00		
5. Ditching	100 ft	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00		
6. Curb & Gutter, Conc	1,200 ft	\$14.50	\$17,400.00	\$11.50	\$13,800.00		
7. Driveway Opening, Conc, Det M	500 ft	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$16.00	\$8,000.00		
8. HMA, 2C	1,620 ton	\$49.25	\$79,785.00	\$69.50	\$112,590.00		
9. HMA, 13A	1,620 ton	\$56.50	\$91,530.00	\$51.49	\$83,413.80		
10. HMA Approach	662 ton	\$90.00	\$59,580.00	\$65.00	\$43,030.00		
11. HMA Hand Patching	50 ton	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$95.00	\$4,750.00		
12. 21AA Limestone Aggregate	1,980 ton	\$10.00	\$19,800.00	\$14.75	\$29,205.00		
13. Maintenance Aggregate	300 ton	\$19.00	\$5,700.00	\$16.50	\$4,950.00		
14. Subgrade Undercutting	300 cyd	\$0.01	\$3.00	\$29.50	\$8,850.00		
15. Geotextile, Tensar BX 1100	600 syd	\$0.01	\$6.00	\$3.50	\$2,100.00		
16. Dr Structure Cover, Rem	18 ea	\$171.00	\$3,078.00	\$50.00	\$900.00		
17. Dr Structure, Adj	18 ea	\$173.00	\$3,114.00	\$125.00	\$2,250.00		
18. Dr Structure Cover	8,440 lbs	\$1.10	\$9,284.00	\$1.10	\$9,284.00		
19. Dr Structure, Reconstruct	10 vft	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00		
20. Dr Structure Tap, 15 inch Max Dia	5 ea	\$5.00	\$25.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00		
21. Sewer, RCP, CL IV, 15 inch, Tr Det A	95 ft	\$50.00	\$4,750.00	\$65.00	\$6,175.00		
22. 6 inch Edge Drain	500 ft	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00		
23. San Structure Cover, Rem	1 ea	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$75.00	\$75.00		
24. San Structure Cover	1 ea	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$200.00		
25. San Structure, Reconstruct	2 vft	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$300.00	\$600.00		

COMMERCE CONSTRUCTION

555 Golden Oaks Court
 Milford, MI 48380
 248.685.9476

NAGLE PAVING CO.

39525 W. 13 Mile Road
 Novi, MI 48377
 248.553.0600

SUMMIT TRANSPORT, INC.

56711 Grand River
 New Hudson, MI 48165
 248.486.3100

Item	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
26. Seed, Mulch & 3 inch Topsoil	5,500 syd	\$0.50	\$2,750.00	\$2.75	\$15,125.00		
27. Silt Fence	2,000 ft	\$0.01	\$20.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00		
28. Inlet Filter	14 ea	\$30.00	\$420.00	\$35.00	\$490.00		
29. Maintaining Traffic		Lump Sum	\$9,500.00	Lump Sum	\$1,000.00		
30. Mobilization		Lump Sum	\$8,500.00	Lump Sum	\$500.00		
31. Structure, Clean & Point	28 ea	\$35.00	\$980.00	\$125.00	\$3,500.00		
32. Full Depth Reclamation, Cement Stabilization, 12 inch Depth, 6% Max Cement Content	8,900 syd	\$3.62	\$32,218.00	\$3.95	\$35,155.00		
33. Pavement Design		Lump Sum	\$5,000.00	Lump Sum	\$2,000.00		
34. Portland Cement	264 ton	\$119.90	\$31,653.60	\$135.00	\$35,640.00		
SUB-TOTAL OF ALTERNATE BID DIVISION B			\$443,671.60		\$471,532.80	*	No Bid

COMMERCE CONSTRUCTION

555 Golden Oaks Court
 Milford, MI 48380
 248.685.9476

NAGLE PAVING CO.

39525 W. 13 Mile Road
 Novi, MI 48377
 248.553.0600

SUMMIT TRANSPORT, INC.

56711 Grand River
 New Hudson, MI 48165
 248.486.3100

Item	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
------	----------	------------	------------	------------	------------	------------	------------

ADDITIONAL BIDDERS:**SUB-TOTAL OF BASE BID DIVISION A, SECTIONS 1, 2 & 3**

FLORENCE CEMENT CO.			\$370,664.50				
CADILLAC ASPHALT, LLC			\$371,479.60				
WASHTENAW, INC. MAINT. SRVC.			\$382,981.65				
ABC PAVING COMPANY			\$393,728.60				

SUB-TOTAL OF BASE BID DIVISION B

FLORENCE CEMENT CO.			\$486,850.00				
CADILLAC ASPHALT, LLC			\$451,505.00				
WASHTENAW, INC. MAINT. SRVC.			\$463,606.00				
ABC PAVING COMPANY			\$493,259.25				

SUB-TOTAL OF ALTERNATE BID DIVISION A - HELFER

FLORENCE CEMENT CO.			\$372,417.00				
CADILLAC ASPHALT, LLC			\$392,388.60				
WASHTENAW, INC. MAINT. SRVC.			\$409,941.37				
ABC PAVING COMPANY			\$383,765.70				

SUB-TOTAL OF ALTERNATE BID DIVISION B - LIBERTY

FLORENCE CEMENT CO.			\$504,657.60				
CADILLAC ASPHALT, LLC			\$497,637.00				
WASHTENAW, INC. MAINT. SRVC.			\$509,200.96				
ABC PAVING COMPANY			\$535,120.00				

**Corrected by Engineer.*

ENGINEER:

Hubbell, Roth & Clark, Inc.
 105 W. Grand River
 Howell, MI 48843